 NO. PQ24-101E
Product Specification and Approval Sheet Version 3 Page 1/4
Radial Leaded PTC Resettable Fuse: FRV Series
Preliminary
1. Summary
(a) RoHS Compliant (Lead Free) Product
(b) Applications: Line Voltage Power Supply, Transformer and Appliances
(c) Product Features: Low hold current, Solid state, Radial leaded product ideal for up

Current
Max.Time
to Trip
Maximum
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power
RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A at 5xIH IMAX, A VMAX, VAC Pd, W ohms ohms
FRV005-240F 0.05 0.12 15.0 1.0 240 0.70 18.50 65.00
FRV008-240F 0.08 0.19 15.0 1.2 240 0.80 7.40 26.00
FRV012-240F 0.12 0.30 15.0 1.2 240 1.00 3.00 12.00
FRV016-240F 0.16 0.37 15.0 2.0 240 1.40 2.50 7.80
FRV025-240F 0.25 0.56 18.5 3.5 240 1.50 1.30 3.80
FRV033-240F 0.33 0.74 18.5 4.5 240 1.70 0.83 2.60
FRV040-240F 0.40 0.90 24.0 5.5 240 2.00 0.60 1.90
FRV055-240F 0.55 1.25 26.0 7.0 240 3.40 0.45 1.45
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23℃ still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23℃ still air.
V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
I MAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).